# CH \$240.00 390164

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357492

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumexis Corporation		09/17/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAR Investment Partners, L.P.
Street Address:	One International Place
Internal Address:	Suite 2401
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3901649	FIBER-TO-THE-SCREEN
Registration Number:	3901648	FTTS
Serial Number:	85909889	FTTS SECOND SCREEN
Registration Number:	3999178	IFE AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT
Registration Number:	4268556	IFE AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT
Serial Number:	86441137	IPAX
Registration Number:	3719086	LUMEXIS
Registration Number:	3699931	LUMEXIS
Serial Number:	86378413	THE FUTURE OF IFE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-927-9801 x 62348

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	819977
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015
Total Attachments: 20	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page1.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page2.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page3.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page4.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page5.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page6.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page7.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page8.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page9.tif	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page10.tit	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page11.tit	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page12.til	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page13.til	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page14.til	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page15.tit	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page16.til	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page17.tit	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page18.til	
source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page19.til	
10 E 1E 1 TRAD 00 00	•

source=10-5-15 Lumexis-TM#page20.tif

## GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Grant of Trademark Security Interest (this "Grant of Trademark Security Interest") is made as of September 17, 2015, by Lumexis Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of PAR Investment Partners, L.P. ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used in this Grant of Trademark Security Interest and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 17, 2015 (as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Loan and Security Agreement") with Secured Party, pursuant to which Secured Party has made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement, to extend certain loans to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement, Grantor has created in favor of Secured Party a security interest in, and Secured Party has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral as hereinafter defined;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Loan and Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following (including all rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise but only to the extent permitted by agreements governing such license or other use), in each case whether now or hereafter existing, whether tangible or intangible, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, wherever the same may be located and whether or not subject to the Uniform Commercial Code as it exists on the date of the Loan and Security Agreement, or as it may thereafter be amended in the State of Delaware (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) all trademarks and trademark applications and rights and interests in trademarks and trademark applications under any domestic or foreign law that are presently, or in the future may be, owned or held by such Grantor and all trademarks and trademark applications and rights, title and interests in trademarks and trademark applications under any domestic or foreign law that are presently, or in the future may be, owned by such Grantor in whole or in part (including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all rights (but not obligations) corresponding thereto to sue for past, present and future infringements and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, including all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example and not by limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance, if any (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing. For purposes of

1

this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when any of the foregoing or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement.

In the event that any provision of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest is deemed to conflict with the Loan and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement shall govern.

THIS GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES.

This Grant of Trademark Security Interest may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Grant of Trademark Security Interest by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

LUMEXIS CORPORATION

Name: Lou Sharkey

Title: President and COO

# SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

[Attached]

LUMEX.032T	Fiber-TO-THE- SCREEN	United States of America	App No. App Date 77/835523 25-Sep-09	Reg No. Reg Date 3901649 04-Jan-11	Class: Goods/Services  09 Int. multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units  35 Int. distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others  37 Int. maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes
LUMEX.031T	FITS	United States of America	77/835520 25-Sep-09	3901648 04-Jan-11	09 Int. multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units
					35 Int. distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others
					37 Int. maintenance of multi-media systems used in airplanes
LUMEX.052T	SCREEN	United States of America	85/909889 19-Apr-13		09 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units
					35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others (As Published)

File No.	Trademark	Country	App No. App Date	Reg No. Reg Date	Class: Goods/Services	Due Date	Status
LUMEX.033TD1	IFE AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT	United States of America	0,1	3999178 19-Jul-11	09 Int. multimedia entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units	D 07/19/2017R 07/19/2 Registered	Registered
LUMEX.033T	IFE AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT	United States of America	77/847088 12-Oct-09	4268556 01-Jan-13	35 Int. distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others  37 Int. maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes	D 01/01/2019R 01/01/2 Registered	Registered
LUMEX.055WCN	IPAX	China (People's Republic)	13-Apr-15		O9 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units		Pending
LUMEX.056WCN	IPAX	China (People's Republic)	13-Apr-15		28 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use inairplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and centralprocessing units		Pending
LUMEX.055IEM	IPAX	European Community	1247757 01-Apr-15		09 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units.		Pending

Schedule A
To
Grant of Trademark
Security Interest

LUMEX.014WCN LUMEX.013WEU LUMEX.015WCN File No. LUMEXIS LUMEXIS LUMEXIS Trademark European Community Republic) Republic) Country China (People's China (People's 006631873 01-Feb-08 App No.
App Date
6544952 02-Feb-08 6544951 02-Feb-08 006631873 21-Jan-09 Reg No. Reg Date 28-Jul-10 28-Mar-10 6544951 6544952 41 Int. Education; providing of training; entertainment; 37 Int. Building construction; repair; installation services; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus entertainment systems installed in airplanes. the aforesaid information, consultancy and advisory services relating to multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes; sporting and cultural activities; providing video content for related to the aforesaid airplanes; information, consultancy and advisory services maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes; video console for group viewing in airplanes; for use in airplanes; individual seat video console for entertainment systems; multi-media entertainment systems computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; multi-media calculating machines, data processing equipment and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers. recording discs; automatic vending machines and or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers. controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, 09 Int. Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, 41 Int. Providing amusement information for multi-media systems used in airplanes 37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment Class: Goods/Services R 07/27/2020 R 02/01/2018 R 03/27/2020 Due Date Registered Status Registered Registered

Grant of Trademark

Schedule A

Security Interest

Schedule A
To
Grant of Trademark
Security Interest

			LOMEX:048WHX	
			T C Mit X V	*
			Hong Kong	
			302433357 13-Nov-12	
			30243335/ 10-Jul-13	Reg No.
37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes	35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others	28 Int. Electronic game controllers; video game controllers	use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiberoptic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, and central processing units	
			H 11/12/2022	Due Date
			Hegistered	Status

LUMEX.024WCN	LUMEX.013T	LUMEX.013WJP	File No.
LUMEXIS and Design China (People's Republic)	LUMEXIS	LUMEXIS	Trademark
China (People's Republic)	United States of America	Japan	Country
6945262 09-Sep-08	77/246981 03-Aug-07	App Date 2008-007159 01-Feb-08	App No.
6945262 28-Oct-10	3719086 01-Dec-09	0	
09 Int. Remote control apparatus	09 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units  35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others.	09 Int. Communication devices and apparatus for use in airplanes; individual seat video apparatus for airplanes; video apparatus for group viewing in airplanes; Arcade games (apparatus for) adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Telecommunication devices and apparatus; Electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; Consumer games (apparatus for) adopted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Electronic circuits and CD-ROMs recorded with programs for hand-held games with liquid crystal displays; Downloadable program for games, video images, images, music sound, Electronic publications  37 Int. Maintenance or repair of communication devices and apparatus used in airplanes; Repair or maintenance of arcade games (apparatus for-) adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Repair or maintenance of electronic machines; Repair or maintenance of electronic machines; Repair or maintenance of telecommunication network in airplanes; Providing undownloadable games, video images, images, music, sound; Providing electronic publications; Movie showing, movie film production, or movie film distribution; Presentation of plays; Presentation of musical performance; Production of radio or television programs; Production of video tape film in the fields of education, culture, entertainment or sports [not for movies, radio or television programs and not for advertising and publicity]; Amusements; Providing amusement facilities	Class: Goods/Services
R 10/27/2020	D 12/01/2015R 12/01/2 Registered	R 03/19/2020	Due Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

LUMEX.024WEU	LUMEX.029WCN	File No.
LUMEXIS and Design European Communi	LUMEXIS and Design China (People's Republic)	Trademark
Community	China (People's Republic)	Country
007149271 08-Aug-08	6945260 09-Sep-08	App No. App Date
007149271 21-Jul-09	6945260 21-Aug-10	Reg No. Reg Date
olientatographic, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fibre-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods  37 Int. Building construction; repair; installation services; maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes; information advisory and consultancy services relating the aforesaid  38 Int. Electronic distribution of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to the aforesaid.	37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes	
R 08/08/2018	H 08/20/2020	Due Date
Registered	Registered	Status

Schedule A
To
Grant of Trademark
Security Interest

			COMID > 049W FIX	
			LOMEVIA dia besiĝi i noi ĝ voi ĝ	Trademark
			13-Nov-12	App No. App Date
			10-Jul-13	Reg No.
37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes	35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others	28 Int. Electronic game controllers; video game controllers	use in alrelated in the later than the later than the later to be used in a systems or use in alrelanes, comprising multiple-display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiberoptic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, and central processing units	amont austama for
			חוווצוצטצב	Due Date
			negasiered	Status

LUMEX.024T	LUMEX.024WJP	THE NO.
LUMEXIS and Design United States of America	LUMEXIS and Design Japan	Hanemark
United States of America	Japan	Country
77/500166 16-Jun-08	2008-058555 17-Jul-08	App Date
3699931 20-Oct-09	5409789 28-Apr-11	Reg Date
09 Int. multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units  35 Int. distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others  37 Int. maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes	09 Int. Multi-media-enabled devices and apparatus for use in airplanes, having functions of receiving and playing sounds and images, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units; Arcade games (apparatus for) adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Telecommunication devices and apparatus; Electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; Consumer games (apparatus for) adopted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Electronic circuits and CD-ROMs recorded with programs for hand-held games with liquid crystal displays; Downloadable game programs, videos, images, music, audio and electronic publications 37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media-enabled devices and apparatus for use in airplanes, having functions of receiving and playing sounds and images; Maintenance of Electronic machines and apparatus; Maintenance of Telecommunication devices and apparatus.  41 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media-enabled devices and apparatus for use in airplanes, having functions of receiving and playing sounds and images	CHASS, GOODS/SELVICES
D 10/20/2015R 10/20/2 Registered	R 04/28/2021	Due Dale
Registered	Registered	Spierc

Schedule A To Grant of Trademark Security Interest

LUMEX.047WCN	LUMEX.044WGN				LUMEX.054T	File No.
WIPAX	WIPAX				THE FUTURE OF IFE United States of	Trademark
China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)			America	United States of	Country
10934754 18-May-12	10934753 18-May-12			27-Aug-14	86/378413	App No. App Date
10934754 28-Aug-13	10934753 14-Dec-13					Reg No. Reg Date
35 Int. Distribution of samples; dissemination of advertising matter	09 Int. Video screens, remote control apparatus; electric cables; wire connectors [electricity]; couplers [data processing equipment]; magnetic data media; electric switches; central processing units [processors]; DVD players; video game cartridges; remote controllers for household purposes	37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes (as published)	35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others (as published)	airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units (as published)	09 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in	Class: Goods/Services
R 08/27/2023	R 12/13/2023					Due Date
Registered	Registered				Allowed	Status

	LUMEX.044WEU	File No.
	WIPAX	Trademark
	European Community	Country
	10	App No. App Date
	010895142 01-Nov-12	Reg No. Reg Date
35 Int. Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; electronic data storage; advertising services provided via the Internet; data processing; provision of business information; advertising services in relation to multi- media entertainment systems for use in airplanes; Distributorship of video content, specifically, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others; retail services in relation to the sale of multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes; information, advisory and consultancy services in relation to the	O9 Int. Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; multi-media entertainment systems; multi-media entertainment systems; multi-media entertainment systems, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, and central processing units; parts and fittings for all of the aforesaid goods.	Class: Goods/Services
	R 05/18/2022	Due Date
	Registered	Status

Schedule A
To
Grant of Trademark
Security Interest

LUMEX.044WHK WIPAX	
Hong Kong	
302254662 18-May-12	App No. App Date
392254662 18-May-12	Reg No. Reg Date
U9 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, and central processing units.  28 Int. electronic and video game controllers. 35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others.	
H 05/1//2022	Due Date
Hegistered	Status

LUMEX.044WRU				LUMEX 044WJP
WIPAX				WIPAX
Russian Federation				Japan
2012716158 18-May-12				App Date 2012-039766 18-May-12
481433 25-Feb-13				Reg Date 5523088 21-Sep-12
O9 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units  35 Int. Distributorship of video content, namely movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others	41 Int. Provision of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others via online system	38 Int. Transmission of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others via	35 Int. Brokerage for commodity sales; Arranging subscriptions to broadcasting; Providing information on commodity sales	09 Int. Multi-media equipment featuring video/sound download and playback function for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units; Telecommunication devices and apparatus; Electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; Game programs for home video game machines; Electronic circuits and CD-ROMs recorded with programs for hand-held games with liquid crystal displays; Downloadable images, videos, and film; Downloadable music; Electronic publications
R 05/18/2022				R 09/21/2022
Registered				Registered

LUMEX.046IEU	LUMEX.046IGN	File No.
WIPAX and Design	WIPAX and Design	Trademark
European Community	China (People's Republic)	Country
1134491 31-Aug-12	1134491 31-Aug-12	App No.
31-Aug-12		Reg No. Reg Date
log Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units  35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others  37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes	09 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units  35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multi-media entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others  37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes	Class: Goods/Services [F
		Due Date
Registered	Pending	Status

Schedule A
To
Grant of Trademark
Security Interest

		by distributorship 37 Int. Maintenance of amusement machines and apparatus used in airplanes					
। ଅଧିକ୍ର ଅଟେ		airplanes, namely multiple-display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units	31-Aug-12	31-Aug-12	ochai	And position	Concession
		37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes				NIDAY park	
		35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others					
Registered	R 08/31/2022	09 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units	1134491 31-Aug-12	1134491 31-Aug-12	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol	WIPAX and Design	LUMEX.046WWO
		37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes					
		35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, Internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others					
		28 Int. Electronic and video game controllers.					
Registered	H 08/31/2022	Ob Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, and central processing units	302364598 02-Jul-13	302364598 01-Sep-12	Hong Kong	WIFAX and Design	LOMEX.046WHX
D 2 1	0000	OO LA MALLE CONTRACTOR OF THE	Reg Date	App Date	Hans Vana	WIDAY AND DANIES	LIMEN OF CASA III
Status	Due Date	Class: Goods/Services	Reg No.	App No.	Country	Trademark	File No.

Schedule A
To
Grant of Trademark
Security Interest

	Trademark  LUMEX.046IRU WIPAX and Design
	Russian Federation
	App No. Reg No. App Date Reg Date 1134491 1134491 31-Aug-12 31-Aug-12
35 Int. Distributorship of video content, specifically, movies, television programs, shopping information, music, audio books, internet content, and video games for multimedia entertainment systems installed in airplanes for others  37 Int. Maintenance of multi-media entertainment systems used in airplanes	Class: Goods/Services  09 Int. Multi-media entertainment systems for use in airplanes, comprising multiple-display screens, wired and wireless remote controls, user touch screens, fiber-optic and electric cables and connectors, media converters, data switches, electronic and video game controllers, and central processing units
	Due Date
	Status Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0082

16